ARENA ZUG ICE HOCKEY
+ IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

K

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SWITZERLAND
Zug - Lucerne

FRI 17 APR 2015
START TIME 15:45 / END TIME 18:09

PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP B, GAME 6

GAME SUMMARY

LAT-CZE1-4(0-1,1-1,0-2)

Spectators Referee(s) Linesmen

KOCH Andreas (SUl) , ROHATSCH Marian (GER) BUESE Markku (FIN) , SORMUNEN Hannu (FIN)

Team Statistics

1 6:16 02:55:03:32 0: 0 0: 0
2 1: 1 14:13 14:15 8: 4 00:00 : 04:20 0: 1 0: 0
3 0: 2 14:13 13:16 2: 4 02:23: 02:00 0: 0 0: 0
Total 1: 4 43 : 32 33:47 37:14 05:49: 08:23 0: 1 0: 0
1st Period

Time ET/Res Team Type \[o}

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

GK 00:00 LAT 30 MITENS M - Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00 CZE 30 VLADARD - Goalkeeper in
Goal 04:05 0:1 CZE EQ 22 KASED (1) 15SPACEKM Onlce LAT 30 2 5152326
12 HRONEK F CZE 301012151922
Penalty 10:14 12:14 CZE 2 min. 13 ZACHAP - Charging
Penalty 11:09 13:09 CZE 2min. 24 SUCHY F - Hooking
Penalty 14:06 16:06 LAT 2 min. 25 ZEILISR - High Sticking
Penalty 14:38 19:38 LAT 5 min. 24 TRALMAKS E - Checking to the Head and Neck Area / Served by: 26 MISJUS J
Penalty 14:38 60:00 LAT 20 min. 24 TRALMAKS E - Game Misconduct Penalty
Penalty 17:11 19111 CZE 2 min. - Team penalty - Too Many Men / Served by: 23 STRANSKY S
2nd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 20:19 22:19 LAT 2 min. - Team penalty - Too Many Men / Served by: 11 DZIERKALS M
Penalty 24:36 24:56 LAT 2 min. 11 DZIERKALS M - Hooking
Goal 2456 0:2 CZE PP1 13 ZACHAP (1) 25 KRENZELOK D Onlce LAT 3013142025 N
CZE 301321242526
Penalty 33:14 35:14 LAT 2 min. 11 DZIERKALS M - Roughing
Goal 35:47 1:2 LAT EQ 11 DZIERKALS M (1) 15ZOHOVSE Onlce LAT 30 6 7111523
23 BARANOVSKIS R CZE 301321232526
Penalty 38:24 40:24 LAT  2min. 21 EZITISE - Roughing
Penalty 38:24 40:24 CZE  2min. 26 SVOBODA M - Roughing
Penalty 38:24 4224 CZE  2min. 26 SVOBODA M - Roughing / start serving at 40:24
3rd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 40:55 4255 LAT 2 min. 2 JANSONS E - Holding an opponent
Penalty 44:45 46:45 CZE  2min. 18 KOBLIZEK R - Holding an opponent
Penalty 48:29 LAT PS 18 BLUGERSR - Slashing
PS.miss 48:29 CZE PS 21 JASEKL 0)
Goal 50:25 1:3 CZE EQ 10 ANDEL L (1) 15 SPACEKM Onlce LAT 30 2 6111315
22 KASE D CZE 30 410151922
GK 58:24 LAT 30 MITENS M - Goalkeeper out
Goal 59:07 1:4 CZE EQ 13 ZACHAP (2) 15 SPACEKM Onlce LAT 21115202327
ENG CZE 301213152125
GK 59:07 LAT 30 MITENS M - Goalkeeper in
Penalty 59:37 60:00 CZE 2min. 26 SVOBODA M - Cross-Checking
Time-out 59:37 LAT
GK 60:00 LAT 30 MITENS M - Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00 CZE 30 VLADAR D - Goalkeeper out

IHM477B06_74 3.0

Report Created FRI 17 APR 2015 18:13 GMT+2

Page 1/3



2015 ARENA ZUG ICE HOCKEY

1IHF
oF IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
e WORLD FRI 17 APR 2015 PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP B, GAME 6

cu‘ﬂﬁﬁgﬁsuw
SWITZERLAND START TIME 15:45/ END TIME 18:09

Zug - Lucerne

Goalkeeper Records

Team : LAT - Latvia Team : CZE - Czech Republic
No Name SOG SVS MIP No Name SOG SVS MIP
30 MITENS Mareks 46 43 59:17 30 VLADAR Daniel 33 32 60:00
29 GRIGALS Gustavs 29 STEZKA Ales

Game Statistics

Team : LAT (white)

Head Coach : MILUNS Eriks Shots on Goal

G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- 1 3

6 D CUKSTE Karlis +A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
7D ZILE Kristaps +C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1
11 F DZIERKALS Martins 1 0 1 4 1 0 1 100.00 0 3 1 4 -1
13 F BALCERS Rudolfs 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3 0.00 1 2 2 5 -1
14 F BUNCIS Filips +A 0 0 0 0 7 13 -6 35.00 0 3 4 7 0
2D JANSONS Eduards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3 -3
5D RUBINS Kristians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 2 3 -1
15 F ZOHOVS Eriks 0 1 1 0 2 4 -2 33.33 0 2 0 2 -2
23 F BARANOVSKIS Roberts 0 1 1 0 1 6 -5 14.29 0 0 1 1 -1
26 F MISJUS Julians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1
8 F BERNHARDS Ricards 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 1 0 1 0
18 F BLUGERS Roberts 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 100.00 0 1 0 1 0
20 D PONOMARENKO Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1
21 F EZITIS Emils 0 0 0 2 3 10 -7 23.08 0 1 1 2 0
25 D ZEILIS Rimants 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 0
3D JANSONS Gvido 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
10 D KLAVA Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
22 F PRIEDE Bruno 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 50.00 1 0 1 2 0
24 F TRALMAKS Eduards 0 0 0 25 0 1 -1 0.00 1 0 0 1 0
27 F PUIDE Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1

29 GK GRIGALS Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 GK MITENS Mareks (BP) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1 2 3 35 20 43 -23 31.75 6 14 13 33

Team : CZE (red)

Head Coach : PETR Jakub Shots on Goal

No Pos Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
3D HAJEK Libor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
10 F ANDEL Lukas 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 2 3 +2
15 F SPACEK Michael +A 0 3 3 0 11 2 9 84.62 0 2 1 3 +3
22 F KASE David +C 1 1 2 0 2 4 -2 33.33 2 3 1 6 +2
25 D KRENZELOK Daniel 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 3 1 5 0
12 D HRONEK Filip 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 3 +2
13 F ZACHA Pavel (BP) 2 0 2 2 7 5 2 58.33 5 1 5 11 0
18 F KOBLIZEK Radek 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 100.00 0 1 0 1 0
19 D BUDIK Vojtech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 0 0 3 +2
21 F JASEK Lukas 0 0 0 0 8 4 4 66.67 1 0 1 2 0
4 D ADAMEK Marian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 1 3 +1
5D KALINA Petr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
24 F SUCHY Filip +A 0 0 0 2 12 5 7 70.59 0 1 0 1 0
26 F SVOBODA Martin 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1 -1
27 F DUFEK Jan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1 0
11 F FURCH Ales 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 100.00 0 0 0 0 0
23 F STRANSKY Simon 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 100.00 1 0 3 4 -1
28 F PROCHAZKA Ondrej 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

29 GK STEZKA Ales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 GK VLADAR Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4 6 10 12 43 20 23 68.25 16 15 16 47

IHM477B06_74 3.0 Report Created FRI 17 APR 2015 18:13 GMT+2 Page 2/3



2015 ARENA ZUG

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ICE HOCKEY

378 WORLD FRI 17 APR 2015 PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP B, GAME 6
CEMNEERUAND START TIME 15:45 / END TIME 18:09

Zug - Lucerne
LEGEND
(G) Goals in tournament * does not count for Plus/minus +/- Plus/minus net +A  Assistant captain
+C  Captain A Assists D Defence ENG Empty net goal
EQ Equal strength ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game F Forward FO- Face-offs lost
FO% Face-offs won as percentage FO+ Face-offs won FO+/- Face-offs net G Goals
GK  Goalkeeper MIP Minutes in play (GK) No Jersey number OT Overtime
P Points PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position PP1 Power play - 1 player
PPG Power play goals PS Penalty shot SHG  Shorthanded goals SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves TPP Time on power play TS Total shots

IHM477B06_74 3.0

Report Created FRI 17 APR 2015 18:13 GMT+2

Page 3/3



